



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 508/1999

**SHRI MANIKCHAND JALAMCHAND
TATIA AND ORS**

..APPELLANTS

VS

**SHRI CHINDAMBARAM MULRAJ
AND CO**

..RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7928/2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9438/2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30/2026

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 508/1999

**Chidambaram Mulraj And Co Khaitan
and Company Pvt Ltd**

..APPLICANTS

VS

Manikchand Jalamchand Tatia

..RESPONDENT

Adv. Gunjan P. Shah i/b. Adv. Prafulla Shah for appellants.

Adv. Shyam Kapadi a/w. Adv. Neha T. i/b. Khaitan & Co. for
applicant/respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 6 JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1) Time to file reply to the interim application filed by the
respondent is further extended till 14/1/2026.

2) Stand over to 16/1/2026, at 3.00 p.m.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)