

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.508 OF 1999

Shri Manikchand Jalamchand Tatia
and Ors ...Appellants

Versus

Shri Chindambaram Mulraj
and Co ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9438 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2026
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.508 OF 1999

Mr. Prafulla Shah *a/w. Ms. Gunjan Shah, for Appellants.*
Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate *a/w. Mr. Shyam Kapadia,*
Counsel, Ms Jyoti Sinha and Ms. Neha Thirani i/b Khaitan & Co.,
for Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

Date : 27th January, 2026

ORDER :

1. The Appellants are permitted to file their rejoinder, if any, *by 9th February, 2026* and serve copy thereof on the other side.
2. By consent, stand over to **23rd February, 2026** at **3:00 p.m.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]