

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 508 OF 1999

Manikchand Jalamchand Tatia & ors.

..Appellants

Versus

Chidambaram Mulraj & Co.

..Respondent

WITH
IA NO. 30 OF 2026
WITH
IA NO. 7928 OF 2025
IN
SA NO. 508 OF 1999
WITH
IA NO. 9438 OF 2024

Mr. Prafulla Shah a/w. Ms. Gunjan Shah, Advocates, for the Appellants
Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w. Counsel Mr. Shyam Kapadia,
Ms. Jyoti Sinha, Mr. C. Nagesh and Ms. Neha Thirani i/b. Khaitan &
Co., for the Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 27.03.2026

P C.

1. Both the parties have agreed to tender notes of arguments on the issues which are argued today as well as on the additional issue No. 10.
2. Let the matter to come up on board on **06.04.2026** after notes of arguments are received from the parties.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)